350 King's Way Road Martinsville, VA 24112

Phone: 276-634-1000

276-634-1502 Fax:

www.sunnysidecommunities.com



To:	Va D	lept. He	atth	From	Tammy	Shorter Fr	Util
		527-45		Pages	: 10		
		a567		Date:	7-13-14		The state of the s
	Urgent	For Review	w ☐ Please C	Comment [Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle	
•	Comm	ents:	cms a	567 Your	Plan of Review	Correction	for
			÷			Shorter LWHA	

RECEIVED

101. 13.206

VDH/OLG

- This FAX transmission is confidential and privileged information intended only for the person addressed above.
- If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.
- If it is received in error, please destroy it and notify the transmitter by phone of the error so the information can be properly transmitted.
- Thank you.

Printed: 07/05/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES A. BUILDING _____ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 06/15/2016 B. WING 495408 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 350 KING'S WAY ROAD KING'S GRANT RETIREMENT COMMUN MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (XE) COMPLETION DATE Ю SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY) PREFIX (X4) ID TAG DEFICIENCY) PRÉFIX OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG F 000 F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS An unannounced Medicare/Medicald standard survey was conducted 6/13/16 through 6/15/16. Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care requirements. The Life Safety Code survey/report will follow. The census in this 32 certified bed facility was 27at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 10 current Resident reviews (Residents 1 through 9 and Resident 11) and 1 closed record review (Resident 10). F 328 483.25(k) TREATMENT/CARE FOR SPECIAL F 328 SS=D NEEDS The facility must ensure that residents receive proper treatment and care for the following special services: Injections, Parenteral and enteral fluids; Colostomy, ureterostomy, or lleostomy care; Tracheostomy care; Tracheal suctioning; Respiratory care; Foot care; and Prostheses. This Requirement is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, resident and staff interviews and clinical records it was determined RECEIVED the facility staff failed to provide oxygen administration per physician's orders for 1 of 11 residents (Resident #7.) VDH/OLC Findings: Facility staff failed to follow current physician's orders for oxygen administration for Resident #7. (XB) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Sharter Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4 program participation.

LNHA

クーノろーノレ

Printed: 07/05/2016

FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES A, BUILDING IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CURRECTION 06/15/2016 B. WING 495408 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 350 KING'S WAY ROAD KING'S GRANT RETIREMENT COMMUN MARTINSVILLE, VA 24112 (X5) COMPLETION DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX (X4) ID TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PRÉFIX DEFICIENCY) TAG F 328 Continued From page 1 F 328 Resident #7's clinical record was reviewed on 6/15/16 at 9:00 AM. The resident was admitted to the facility on 5/19/16. Her diagnoses included pneumonia, atrial-fibrillation, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease and hypertension. Resident #7's latest MDS (minimum data set) assessment dated 5/26/16 coded the resident with minimal cognitive impairment. The resident was coded as moderately Impaired visually. Short & long term memory were not coded. The MDS coded the resident with required facility staff assistance for all ADLs (activities of dally living) including eating. The resident's communication ability was unimpaired. She communicated her needs effectively & understood the staff when required. The resident's MDS was coded with daily oxygen use during the 14 day look-back period. Resident #7's CCP (comprehensive care plan) Implemented on 5/20/16 (and goal dated 8/24/16) included the problem "At risk for alteration in cardiac/respiratoryd/t Atrial Fib w/RVR, Acute on chronic obstructive pulmonary disease...and severe pulmonary hypertension." Interventions included oxygen per order. Resident #7 had a signed physician's order, RECEIVED dated 5/20/16, for "Oxygen (Ó2) at 3 L/min (liter/minute) per nasal cannula." The diagnosis JUL 13 2016 was for chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. VDH/OLG On 6/14/16 at 9:15 AM the surveyor observed

Resident #7's nurse (LPN I)during a medication pass. The resident was seated in her room and

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Printed: 07/05/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERV		R/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUM	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A BUILDING		06/15/2016	
495408			B. WING				
AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER (ING'S GRANT RETIREME		350 KIN MARTII	RESS, CITY, STA IG'S WAY R NSVILLE, V	OAD A 24112	ORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETION	
Contract the second of the sec	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION	144	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	HE APPROPRIATE	DATE	
F 328 Continued From phad a nasal cannot from the resident, nitestand and was the oxygen concert. The resident told the breathing well and oxygen tubing. The survey water throughout in the "trap" which surveyor pointed a concentrator was tubing was not concentrator was tubing was not concentrator. At 19:22 receiving O2 for resident. At 9:22 receiving O2 for resident's pulse of At this time the rebreathing was be was running into was afraid to swathat would cause. Resident #7 sald room twice during. She sald and went back of the administrator findings on 6/15 survey team with maintenance of the sald and the direction of the sald and the sal	ala In place. The tubin across her bed, past in a pile on the floor ntrator—which was ruthe nurse she was "he had water running the nurse began to insyor observed the tubin the length, yet none on was lying on the begunt to LPN I that the running at 3 L/min—bonnected to the concernew tube and attache oxygen in the resider uested for LPN I to tack the tubing and down allow it because I've the tubing and down allow it because I've to the pneumonia."	in front off inning. ot hrough her pect the ing had was caught d. The O2 put the entrator. ed it to a int's room. ake a the 84%. After I.M, the entrator in the water my neck. I been told estaff into her ight to fix the und with it e surveyor's provided garding en and the agement of		A STANDARD CONTRACTOR	EIVED 13 2016 /OLC		

.cnλ ⇔ Ω	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVI	CEŞ			FORM	07/05/2016 APPROVED 0938-0391
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERV CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERV STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI			VCLIA	IA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	TED
(40) O(1)		495408		B. WING		06/1	5/201,6
IAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GRANT RETIREME		350 KIN	RESS. CITY, S IG'S WAY I NSVILLE, '	TATE, ZIP CODE ROAD /A 24112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE T BE PRECEDED BY FULL I ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	S REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE A' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	O THE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 328	The policy did not of air tubing, other that The home care dir NOT fill the bottle result in water gett possibly in your no blockage of your of	contain any directive at normal usage and ections cautioned standard the maximum liring into your tubing a se, or it could result in a yogen flow."	exit. F328 1. An physic Physi	cian was notician discontiliure trap was able with no fiss noted. As residents will resident so the connection of the control of the results of monthly for the results of monthly for the results of monthly for the auditor, Administration, Social of the auditor, Social of the auditor of the	seessment was completed fied of the assessment find nued Resident #7 molsture removed by nursing staff purther complaints voiced nusessment and physician for the physician orders for oxygenated. All moisture traps we amounts. All oxygenated mine any condensation along compliant no additional compliant no additional seems and procedures were instruction. Policy modifications will be taped with provided a resident receiving oxygen at resident receiving oxygen evision and staff education sing / nurse Supervisor with the audits to the Clinical amonths for any revision it results. The COR Team rator, Director of Nursing, al Services Coordinator, but the contraction of the co	trap from oxygen tubin- ter physician order. Re- tor signs/ symptoms of sillow-up completed 6/1- gen were assessed for ed residents were asse- tygen tubing were prope tre assessed to determit residents nasal cannul ing the tubing line. 100/ al issues noted. 100% / ereviewed and updated ation indicates that all ed at all connection poin the every tubing change. If connections and over including proper resident including proper resident filter and humidity bott in completed by 7/25/16. Il conduct 100% audit of the complete of Nursing Outcomes Review (CO) or plan recommendatio consists of the Execute Nurse Supervisor, MDS ietary Manager, and The	g, sident 4/16. ssed rly ne a was % Audits to nts by Staff rall ion ent le f all operly sture / will R) ns
			5. A	ii adove noke	A POHEDRAS ASMAN, A.M. NO.		<u> </u>
			1		43177944	If continuation	n sheet Page 4 of

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

1NYT11

RECEIVED

JUL 43 2016

VDH/OLC

The second

STATE FORM

PRINTED: 07/05/2016 FORM APPROVED

State of Virginia (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIP	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		X3) DATÉ SURVEY COMPLETED	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICATION N			UMBER:	A, BUILDING		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			8	B. WING		06/1	15/2016
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIEF		STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
KING'S GF	ANT RETIREMEN	TCOMMUN	350 KING	S'S WAY ROA SVILLE, VA 2	4112	The second of th	(VC)
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED B REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM			3 7 1 434	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
F 000	Initial Comments			F 000			20 mars - 10 i mars - 20 m
F 001	An unannounced biennial State Licensure Inspection was conducted 6/13/16 through 6/15/16. The facility was not in compliance with the Virginia Rules and Regulations for the Licensure of Nursing Facilities. The census in this 32 bed facility was 27 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consiste of 11 current Resident reviews (Residents 1-9, 11).			F001			
					And the second of the second o	di Salmani son-	
				# 	RECEN	/ED	
				and the second s	Comments of the Comments of th	20 6	
					VDH/O	LC	
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PE	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRE	SENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE	TITLE LNHA-		(X6) DATE 7-13-14
	Jamme	18. Sheste	<u>L, LN</u>	#/1	J6QL11	if co	ntinuation sheet 1

021199